## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANIMEX sp. z.o.o.		10/17/2008	CORPORATION: POLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SQUARE ENTERPRISES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	19 Paterson Avenue	
City:	Wallington	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07057	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0922872	KRAKUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: lbudzyn@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Ludomir A. Budzyn
Address Line 1: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
Address Line 2: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791-4407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1220-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ludomir A. Budzyn
Signature:	/Ludomir A. Budzyn/
Date:	12/12/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0567

900122480

Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0568

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, ANIMEX sp. z.o.o., a Polish corporation, referred to herein as "Assignor" has adopted and used in its business the trademark set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, SQUARE ENTERPRISES CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation, referred to herein as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark together with the entire goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officers this 17 day of October 2008.

Assignor:

ANIMEX sp. z.o.o.

By:

Name and Title: Zbigniew SZPAK, Proxy

ANIMEX sp. z.o.o.

Name and Title: Tomasz BRUS, Proxy

Assignee:

SQUARE ENTERPRISES CORPORATION

Name and Title: Adam Szala, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0569

#### SCHEDULE A

KRAKUS, and design U.S. Trademark Registration No. 922,872



Word Mark

KRAKUS

Translations

THE WORD "KRAKUS" IS TRANSLATED "MAN FROM CRACOW."

Goods and Services

IC 029 030 031 032. US 046. G & S: PRESERVED [ , DRIED, ] \* AND \* COOKED [ AND FROZEN ] FRUITS AND VEGETABLES; JELLIES AND FRUIT JAMS; PICKLES; CANNED AND BOTTLED FRESH FRUIT JUICE AND CONCENTRATED FRUIT JUICE; CANNED AND BOTTLED VEGETABLES JUICE; [ CAKES, PASTRIES, BISCUITS; HARD BONBONS, STUFFED BONBONS, AND BONBONS WITH CHOCOLATE COATING; J HONEY; \* AND \* PRESERVED [ DRIED AND FROZEN ] FORST FRUITS - NAMELY, BILBERRIES, REDBERRIES AND MUSHROOMS; [ AND FRESH FRUITS ANDVEGETABLES ]

Mark Drawing

Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search

26.11.21 - Rectangles that are completely or partially shaded

26.11.25 - Rectangles with one or more curved sides

Serial Number 72285943

Filing Date

November 30, 1967

Current Filing

Busis

Original Filing

Basis

Code

Change In Registration

CHANGE IN REGISTRATION HAS OCCURRED

Registration Number

0922872

Registration Date

October 26, 1971

Owner

(REGISTRANT) ANIMEX CENTRALA IMPORTOWO-EKSPORTOWA ARTYKULOW I PRZETWOROW POCHODZENIA ZWIERZECEGO CORPORATION POLAND PULAWSKA ST. 14 WARSAW POLAND

(LAST LISTED OWNER) ANIMEX EXPORT-IMPORT, LTD. CORPORATION ASSIGNEE OF POLAND WARSAW POLAND

Assignment

Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of

Record

ALLESSANDRO SARACINO

Prior

Registrations

0608058; 0737605

Discloimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE WORDING "PRODUCT OF POLAND" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

**RECORDED: 12/12/2008** 

Affidavit Text SECT 15, SECT 8 (6-YR), SECTION 8(10-YR) 20020114.

Renewal Live/Dead 2ND RENEWAL 20020114

Indicator

LIVE

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0570**